Client Code: ANABOL1.000GEN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies); 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ANABOLIC LABORATORIES, INC.	Name: NEXGEN PHARMA, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 46 Corporate Park, Suite 100
attached?	City: Irvine State: CA
() Yes (X) No	ZIP : 92606-3121
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
``	() Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
() Assignment () Security Agreement	
() Merger (X) Change of Name () Other:	
Execution Date:	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
	(X) Patent No.: 5,708,998
November 10, 2006	(A) Patent No.: 5,706,996 Issue Date: January 20, 1998
	Additional numbers attached?
	(X) Yes () No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor	
Irvine, CA 92614	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: ANABOLI.000GEN	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$240	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees
	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	a information is true and correct, and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1/ ATA IL LOOP	
Karoli <u>ne A. Delaney</u>	exilin Nov. (, 2001
	lature Date
44,058	\bigcirc
Registration No.	
-	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140	

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0522

ANABOLI.000GEN

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

,

Patent No.: DES381233 Issue Date: July 22, 1997

Patent No.: DES383026 Issue Date: September 2, 1997

Patent No.: 6,789,281 Issue Date: September 14, 2004

Patent Application No.: 11/263,585 Filing Date: October 31, 2005

Patent Application No.: 11/322,115 Filing Date: December 29, 2005

4488596 110107 11/01/2007 15:38 FAX 949 760 9502

May 15 07 03:13p

<u>.</u>

KMOB

(949)3994094

🖾 003

p.2

.____

- A0654559

n the office of the Secretary of S of the State of California

JAN - 1 2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANABOLIC LABORATORIES, INC.

Steven R. Brown and Mark T. Nishi certify that:

1. They are the President and Chief Financial Officer, respectively, of Anabolic Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation.

2. The following amendment to the articles of incorporation of the corporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the corporation:

Article I of the articles of incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I NAME

The name of the Corporation is: NEXGEN HHARMA, INC.

3. The amendment was duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code §902. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment was 1,686.97, the favorable vote of a majority of such shares is required to approve the amendment, shift the number of such shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the required vote.

Steven R. Brown, President

Mark T. Nishi Chief Financial Officer

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his or her lown knowledge, and that this declaration was executed on November 10, 2006, at Lake Forest, California.

And State Sugar States

Steven R. Brown, President

والمتحافظ فالمتحدث الشرائية والمارية والمارد مستاجع المستحد

Mark T. Nishi, Chief Financial Officer

Historic Carlo Carlo



PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 11/01/2007